



After Compliments

Further to CMA Circular No. E/5/2014 dated 29 May 2014. The initial un-audited, unapproved financials of the Company for the Quarter ended 31 March 2021 are as follows:

	Amount in RO '000		
	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20	%age of Change
Net Investment in Finance Debtors	112,958	138,388	-18%
Net Equity	36,827	38,916	-5%
Gross Income	2,690	3,017	-11%
Interest expense	1,113	1,209	-8%
Net Operating Income	1,577	1,808	-13%
Other Expenses	908	853	6%
Operating Profit	669	954	-30%
Provisions and others	444	2,459	-82%
Net Profit before tax	225	-1,505	-115%
Net Profit/(loss) after tax	225	-1,380	-116%

The results are unaudited and subject to approval of:
The Audit Committee and the Board of Directors

Best Regards,

Fahd Bin Amjad
Deputy Chief
Executive Officer



Dated : April 15, 2021



تحية طيبة وبعد:

بالإشارة إلى التعميم الصادر من الهيئة العامة لسوق المال رقم: E/5/2014 المؤرخ
29 مايو 2014 م. البيانات المالية الاولية غير المدققة والغير المعتمدة للشركة للربع
المنتهي كما في 31 مارس 2021 على النحو التالي:

المجموع بالالف الريال العماني				
نسبة التغير %	31 مارس 2020	31 مارس 2021		
(18%)	138,388	112,958		صافي الاستثمار في مديونيات التمويل
(5%)	38,916	36,827		صافي الحقوق
(11%)	3,017	2,690		اجمالي الدخل
(8%)	1,209	1,113		مصروفات الفوائد
(13%)	1,808	1,576		صافي الدخل التشغيلي
6%	853	908		صافي المصروفات
(30%)	954	669		أرباح التشغيل
(82%)	2,459	444		الاحتياطي
(115%)	(1,505)	225		صافي الربح قبل الضريبة
(116%)	(1,380)	225		صافي الربح بعد الضريبة

هذه النتائج غير المدققة تخضع للموافقة من قبل .:

لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الادارة .



مع التحيات,

فهد بن أمجد
ممثل الرئيس التنفيذي

التاريخ : 15/ يناير 2021

